

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9557/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in AS No. 2866/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.PRASAD RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDDADA HARIKESAVULU @ HARI

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9824 of 2006

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in both special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

According to the learned counsel for the petitioners and as stated at page 73 of the SLP(C)No...../2006 CC No.9824/06, the petitioners herein have been in continuous peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property since 1981. In view of the said statement, we order, in this SLP, status quo as on today.

i Arora)
aster

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wat
Court M