

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21281/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in AS No. 2866/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.PRASAD RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDDADA HARIKESAVULU @ HARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21437 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. K Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. P Vijaya Kuamr, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master