

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21281/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in AS No.2866/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.PRASAD RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDDADA HARIKESAVULU @ HARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.29405-29406 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21281 of 2006
Delay condoned.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(C) Nos.29405-29406 of 2008
Delinked from SLP(C) No.21281 of 2006.

List these matters next week.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

|Assistant Registrar